



BID TABULATION
SIR GAWAIN STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
 Village of Godfrey, Illinois
 Bids opened: 10:30 a.m. Wednesday, November 29, 2023

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Stutz Excavating		Maul Excavating		JP Burns Excavating		Keeley Construction Group		
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	
1	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	IN	54	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 112.45	\$ 6,072.30	\$ 316.00	\$ 17,064.00
2	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	1	\$ 58.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 147.00
3	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CY	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 340.00
4	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	46	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 44.88	\$ 2,064.48	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,208.00
5	25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	AC	0.1	\$ 3,518.00	\$ 351.80	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 639.00
6	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 7.60	\$ 41.00	\$ 410.00
7	25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 7.60	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00
8	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 7.60	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00
9	25100105	MULCH, METHOD 1	AC	0.1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 639.00
10	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	LF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00
11	28100707	STONE DUMPED RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SY	18	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 1,795.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,980.00
12	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SY	18	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 21.56	\$ 388.08	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,890.00
13	31100500	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A 6"	SY	21	\$ 14.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 22.34	\$ 469.14	\$ 40.00	\$ 840.00
14	40701801	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH), 6"	SY	21	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 3,843.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 199.80	\$ 4,195.80	\$ 365.00	\$ 7,665.00
15	42400100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	208	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 3,172.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 4,492.80	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,616.00
16	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	21	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 9.14	\$ 191.94	\$ 118.00	\$ 2,436.00
17	44000300	CURB REMOVAL	LF	68	\$ 10.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 384.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,448.00
18	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	250	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 192.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 24"	EA	1	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,186.00	\$ 2,186.00
20	550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 24"	LF	9	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 178.67	\$ 1,608.03	\$ 302.00	\$ 2,718.00
21	550B0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 24"	LF	169	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 20,787.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,590.00	\$ 101.53	\$ 17,158.57	\$ 144.00	\$ 24,336.00
22	55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15"	LF	133	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 25.21	\$ 3,352.93	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,187.00
23	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,129.00	\$ 3,129.00	\$ 6,111.00	\$ 6,111.00
24	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EA	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 641.13	\$ 1,282.26	\$ 866.00	\$ 1,732.00
25	60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	LF	68	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 5,140.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,780.00
26	67100100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 7,975.00
27	B2001370	TREE, CORNIUS FLORIDA (FLOWERING DOGWOOD), 8" HEIGHT, CLUMP FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 1,272.00
28	X0324752	STORM SEWER TO BE FILLED	CY	2	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,934.00	\$ 7,868.00
29	X6024244	INLETS SPECIAL, NO. 2	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,854.00	\$ 9,708.00	\$ 5,584.00	\$ 11,168.00
30	X6024246	INLETS SPECIAL, NO. 3	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 5,285.25	\$ 10,570.50	\$ 7,482.00	\$ 14,964.00
31	X6640304	CHAIN LINK FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED	LF	82	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 4,059.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 89.95	\$ 7,375.90	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,134.00
32	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00
33	Z0056654	STORM SEWER, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 24"	LF	33	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 255.91	\$ 8,445.03	\$ 283.00	\$ 9,339.00
34	Z0077700	WOOD FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED	LF	78	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 94.65	\$ 7,382.70	\$ 92.00	\$ 7,176.00

Denotes calculation error. Corrected value shown.

	Engineer's Estimate	Stutz Excavating	Maul Excavating	JP Burns Excavating	Keeley Construction Group
Total Bid:	\$ 95,787.80	\$ 103,014.00 (LOW BID)	\$ 105,826.00	\$ 115,190.26	\$ 166,588.00